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imQ‘HAttentlon of Mr. R.A, Hoey June l1l2th,
." 1 9 4 4-

v
& . [ ] 4

Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ot tawa, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Hoey: Re - Brandon Residential School

With further reference to the conversation which
I had with you on Friday, I am writing to say that Mr. Strapp
recently visited the School ana made the suggestion that it would
add very much to the speed and efficiency of the work in the
laundry if some machinery were installed for ironing the flat work.
He told me that the children had to spend five days a week ironing -~

which certainly is enough to disgust anybody with the work of a
residential school. Would you look into the matter of the pos~

gibility of obtaining a flat work ironer such as they have at Muncey.

Mr. Strapp also mentioned the fact that the sewing-
room seemed to be inadequately equipped with sewing machines. He

mentioned, particularly, that in his judgment there should be one
machine of a tailor type and two domestieo type.

From what Mr., Strapp told me I think that some
additionswill be necessary to the buildings; but about these he

will write you later on when he has had a chance to look over the
gituation.

Yours sincerely,,

Indian Affairs., (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Dear Mr. Strapp:

Recently we had a letter from Dooctor
Dorey in which he states that you have requested
an ironer for the Brandon Residential School.
Doctor Dorey mentions that a flat work ironer,
such as you have at Mount Elgin, would be
suitable at Brandon. I thought the quickest
way to asocertain exactly what you think is
needed at Brandon would be to write you

personally. In your reply you might let me
know the size and name of manufacturer of the

ironer at present at Mount Elgin, You might
also state the catalogue number of this machine,
{f at all possible. As you know, all orders
have to be placed through our Purchasing Branch
and very expliecit information is necessary in
order to assist them in making the purchase.

Yours truly,

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Training Division.

JRev. 0.B. Strapp,

Prineipal
Mount Elgin Indian Residential Sehool,

Muncey, Ont.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)

PULLIC ARCKIVES  ° ARCHIVES PUBLICLSS
CAWADA
5

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
wwwr.collectionscanada.gc.ca



Ottawa,
June 14, 1944.

Dear Doetor Dorey:

I have your letter of the 12th instant
and we will make immediate inquiries with a view
to supplying an ironer for the Brandon Residential
Sehool. The sewing mashines requested by Mr.
Strapp will also be secured.

Yours truly,

Ri‘l HO.’.
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Rev. Geo. DorTey, DeDe,
Assoociate Seoretary,
Board of Home Missions,
United Church of Canada,
299 Queen St. West,
Toronto 8, OnsS.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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REV.R.T. CHAPIN B.A.
ERINCIPA

PDrandon, Man,_ __ .

The Secretary,

Dept. of Mines &% ReSources,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa,6 Cansda,

Dear 3ir:

The meter em our pump h&s not been
working very satisfactorily ef late. Yates
% Co. took it out for examination, &nd
found one of the coils was gone, and it
would reguire rewinding. Their estimated
price for rewinding was $60.00. May we
have authority to have this motor fixed up?
They will loan us one to keep our pump
going in the meantime.

Yyours ftruly,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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‘ R"i R-T- onpll.
Prineipal,

Indian Residential Sohool,
mndm' Man .,

Reverend Sir:

I have your letter of June 14, requesting
the rewinding of one of the solls or the motor
used for pnlplng water. The estimated price of
$60 seems to me yather high. Vould you please
let me know the power of the motor and whether
it is a two-phase or a threes-phase. On reeceipt
of this information I will be able %o look
further into the matter.

Yours truly,

Ri‘i Ho.y'
Supt. of Welfare & Tralining.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

‘ _ MUNCEY - ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND ResSO THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

L/ 1..-'.
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH [/ y, M’un. 17.1944, REV, O, B. STRAPP, PRINCIPAL

Mr. Philip Phelan.
Chief,Training Division,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawva,

Ont.

Daar Mr, Phelan;

In reply to your letter of the 14th, Inst, re
the proposed flat work ironer for the Breandon Residential School,
may I say that the equipment at Muncey consists of two ironers,

One has a roll length of 66" and the other of 90%,

As only one machine is to be installed at Brandon mey T suggest
that if at all possible a 90" rodl machine be obtained, This
machine should be complete with motor dnd switech for 110-220 volt
60 ecycle current and return steam trap.

The machine here was made by The canadian Laundry Machinery Coy,
47+ 93 Sterling Road, Toronto, Ont,

I would suggest that you make inquiries of the J.H.Conner & Son Ltd.
10 Lloyd Street, Ottawa. Ont., Mauufacturers of Laundry Machinery,

who will no doubt hade the letest information om machinery available
at the present time,

I remain,

Yours truly,

""s« ;f'( Q”, :%//ﬁ ,

4"-’{,.—#"‘" -

Prindipal .

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES | This space for use of Mead OfMics onty

File No.
' REQUISITION FOR SUPPLIES us:o .g
June 21 1944

S e ; ‘ SRR N i _
To The Departmental Purchasing Agent, Ottawa,

or. Brandon Indisn Residential

Requisition No. ...

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING SUPPLIES FOR USE

VOTE...

SHIP TO.....

il ——

Purpose for which required .. . .. e o R TN S
NoTe .—Requisition for non-consumable equipment, state if New Issue or Replacement.
" consumable equipment and suppliss use columns 1 and 2.

Onhand | poued

()

Jp— -

| Plat work ironer -- 90" roll machine
‘This maochine should be complete with
| motor and switeh for 110-220 vols 60

| eyole current and refturn steam trap.

PR —— ]

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge that all the above articles are required in the Department and for

Do'jnrtmonul purposes only. The expenditure required by this requisition is strictly unavoidable and the public interest
will suffer if it is not made.

: SIGNED— APPROVED—

\

4 £ o
.—ﬂ¢' AL ' Director

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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REV,.R. T.CHAPIN, BH.A,

FRINCIPFA)L

Drandon, Man,. ..  June -24,.-1944

The Secretary,
Indian “ffairs Branch,
Ot tawa, Ont,.

Dear 31r, .
Karlier in the year I had asked for 100 folding
chairs., Your letter of March 1lO0th, 133-0-5, stated you
could not secure them at that time but that I might renew
the request about the end of June &t which time you might
be able to secure them. I am therefore bringing this %o
your attention in the hopes that the chairs,which are so
badly needed, may be secured now,

Yours truly,

gRa T

/

i
g

=

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)

PUELIC ARCHIVES  ° ARCHIVES PUBLIcUfS W /e

CA{ADA E:"g\ki /D 00
’"i;ﬁ. /ﬂ:>

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
www collecticnscanada.ge.ca



/
Indian bﬁpsihmtml Sthaol

.  Leak - ey REV, R. T. CHAPIN, 9.4,
PHONE 2838 ’ - - Ry e

Drandon, Man, __ J‘ll!'l_i" -2_51 ” 19 44

The Secretary,
Indian Affairs Branch
Utti.l.w&' Onta

»

lear 31ir,

in reply to yours of the 17th, 133-0-H, the motor
in questioen is 2 h.p. and three-phase., They said one coil
could net be wound alene, that it would all have to be rewound,

Yours truly,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)

-

PULLIC ARCHIVES 5 ARCHWES PUbLICl%.S 0. W/Q

CA{ADA {':f /:D 00

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
ww.collectionscanada.ge.ca



Ottawa, June 28, 1944,

Reverend Sir:

With reference to your letters of the 23rd
and 24th instant, the Department approves the

expendi ture of $60,00 for rewinding the coils of the

motor used for pumping water to the Brandon Residential
ECBOOIQ

Regarding your request for folding chaire, it
is practicully impossible to secure these from

wholesale house at the present time, There is no doudt,

that a number of these chairs will be availadble for
distribution &t the conclusion of the war and I feel,
that every effort should be made to wait until that

time as a larre number of chairs will be required at the
Brandon Sehool.,

Yours truly,

R-A-HO.?.
Supt, of Welfare & Training.,

Rev, R,.T Chapin,
Prineipal,

Indisn Residential Seheol,
Brandon, Manitoba,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa, June 27, 1944,

Reverend S8ir:

The Department is considering ordering
an ironer for the Brandon Residential School and
I would appreciste an immediste reply to the
following questions?

1. Method of hesting = Ve assume that a steam
heated ironer with belted motor drive is
required and that steam of sufficient pressure
is availabdle, from boiler st present in the
schoel, 'ili you please check on this,

Electric current « Kindly state whether A.C.
or D.C., and whether one or three phase,

An immedicste reply to this letter would
be appreciated,

Yours truly,

Phil 1p Phelun,
Chief, Training Division,
Revs A.T. Chapin,
Prineipal,
Indian Residentisl Schoeol,
Brendon, Manitoba,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5,

PULLIC ARCHIVES ARCHIVES PUBLICLES W /?

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
wwyr.collectionscanada.gc.ca



F66~-6-6>
/3370/4

Ottawa, June 27, 1944,

Dear Mr, Strapp:

With reference to the iromner for the
Brandon Residential School, I inclose a copy of

2 memorandum received from the Purchasing Agent,

I am writing te the Brandon Schoel %o
obtain the informmtion requested under headings,
*C and D" a8 I presume you sre not ssquainted
with the right snswers,

I wish you would let me have your
reaction to item “B*, Ve cun answer item "A"
ourselves.

An immediaste reply would be appreciated
ap we wish to place the erder at the sarliest
possible date as it is not only difficult to obtain
this equipment but it is hard to obtain delivery,

Yours truly,
Philiyp Phelan,
Chief, Training Division,
RO"- O-Bi Btr‘pp'
Prineipal,

Indisn Residential School,
NMunecey, Onterie,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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ulﬂ REPLY TO CANADA PLEASE QUOTE
- O Yeu 20 )
PURCHASING DIVISION WMV/CMeD DEPARTMENT FiLe... Q0662-15-20

OF 3
MINES AND RESOURCES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

OFTAWA June 26, 1944.

Memorandum :

Mr. Hoey.

FE ¢

In discussing the proposed purcha¥e-of
an ironer for the Brandon Indian Residential School,
we made certain enquiries and comment, which, as re-
quested, are summarilzed herewlith:~

(a) Is this a replacement of old equipment.
If so, is 1t possible to repalr 1t with a view
to making it last until similar equipment is
available as surplus stores.

g1ze -~ The 90" size seems unnecessarlly large,

is very expensive, and will be difficult to obtain"
under present conditions. We suggest the 54 of 56
size which will take a sheet folded once, The next
largest ironer im the semli-commerclal or institutional
size 1s about 66", The outside diameter of the
padded roll varies from about 83" to 133",

Method of heating - We assume that a steam heated
ironer with belted motor e# drive 1s required, and
that steam of sufficient pressure 1s avallable.
from boiler at present in the school. Will you
please check on thils.

(d) Electriec current - Kindly s tate whether A.C. or D.C.
The above requested information is needed

for our assistance in calling for tenders, and to
ensure obtaining satisfactory equipment at best possible

prices,

\
H. &d. Davidson.
Dept. Purchasing Agent.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7
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CANADA INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

DEPARTMENT
OF

MINES AND RESOURCES 209-11 A.U,

FZ8 Dominion Publie Bld .,
Winnipeg, Mani toba,
Junne 26th »
Indian #ffairs Branc,
Department of lMines and Resources,
OTTAWA, mtario.

Mr. Chapin reports as follows r
geptic tank for one of the houses at the Brandon Schoo

"We have had trouhle with the septic tank
>f the hungalow. 1t plugged up entirely ﬁnd_haoked up
into the sellar. Nobody knew where the septic tank was
exaotly, as it was covered over and sodded. We got Yates
mt. He uncovered it, finding the cover of one section
af it had caved in, letting a great deal of earth into _
the tank. Thev also uncovercd the second gompa rtmen t, which
was almost ready to cave in %00. The field tiles apparently
are entirely plugged up. When we got the tank cleancd out
we found that there apparently is no cement bottom %o it.
Mr, Yates brought out the rfrovineial Inspector, and he gsays
we will have to have a cement hottom put into it to meet
regunirements., Also a new field of the overflow will have
to be put in, and there shonld bhe cement covers made for
the coverings. They estimated this work would gost in the
neighhorh)oi of %200.00. Apparently the tank has never
heen opened np for some time. This will have to he
attended to right awvay as soon as we ce&n get the anthority
for the work to he done.

"While we are spea king about tanks, . might
bring it to your attention that the me nholes into t he
gah ool tank will have to be repaired. These openings
were juet walled up with planking, which is hegiming %o
get pretty shaky, and 4 think it would he well to have | i
cement walls put in these manholes before they ao cave in.

Thig work must he attended to and I would
be pleaged to have authority for the necessary expendi ture.

LZ4C£H(;&awvt#¢4gﬂ?7“1—*

. & ;

A.W!Hamllton, /
ingpector of Indian <gencies

Indian Affairs., (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa, June 29, 1944,

Sirs

1 have your letter of the 26th instant, 7ith
reference to the septic tank of the Brandon Indian
Residential School,

In view of the information contained in your
letter, you may suthorize the expenditure necessary
to repair the septic tank at the bungalow,

You may also authorize the repeirs of the
manholes in the tank at the school,

The cost of this work should be kept as low a8
possidble,

It is our understanding that the sludge in the
septiec tank should be cleared out oc asionally.
We suggest that this be done annually, otherwise
it will de neglected and you will have an occurence
of the condition which you are now confronted with
at the Brandon Scheeol,

Yours truly,

H .A.Ho.y,
Supt, of Welfare !
¥r.A.G.Hamilton,
532 Dominion Jublie Rldg.
Vinnipeg, Manitobda,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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THE MOUNT ELGIN INDIAN REsmEN'yl/Az SCHOOL

MUNCEY - ONTARIO

DEPARTME MINES AND RESOURCES y THE UNITED CHURCH -:f:ur CANADA
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH Junﬂ .50. 1944. REV. O. B. STRAPP, PRINCIPAL

Mr. Philip Phelan.
Chief, Training Division.
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa,
Ont.
106-0=~5 June 27,1944
Dear Mr. Phelan;

In reply to your letter of the above noted file and date,
may I say that we will be glad to have &an iromer of any size that can be
obtained at the present time. From gur experience at this school the larger
ironer is the most satisfactory,. The smaller ironer her is emne with a 66" roll

e T e ——
and I would prefer that if possible, However if that siie is not readily
available then we will have to accept the 54" or 56" size., I suppose there

will be a considerable amount of equipment available as soon as the war is

over and it might be possible to obtain another medium size at that time.

I am returning the memorandum as it appears to be the original,

May I say that I appreciate very much your endeavours in this direction for
the Brandon School,
1 remain,
Yours truly,

R

Principal,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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K_ S REPLY TO CANADA PLEASE '
NG e - E : .
PURCH/ASING DIVISION “V/CMGD DEPARTMENT FILE g% 2-1{;-20-

OF 1 L]

MINES AND RESOURCES
CENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

OTTAWA June 26, 1944,

¥emorandum :

Mr, Hoey.

In discussing the proposed purchase of
an ironer for the Brandon Indian Resldential School,
we made certain enquiries and comment, which, as re~
quested, are summarigzed herewlithi~

(a) 1Is this a replacement of old equipments
If so, is it possible to repalr 1t with a view
to making it last until similar equipment 1s
avallable as surplus stores,

Size =« The 90" size scems unnnoanuarili large,

{s very expensive, and will be difficult to obtain
under present conditions. We suggest the 04 off 56"
size which will take a sheet folded once, The next
largest 1ironer im the seml~commercial or institutional
size is about 66", The outside dimmeteyr of the
padded roll varies from about 84" to 13g".

Method of heating - We assume that a steam heated
troner with belted motor - drive is required, and
that steam of sufficient pressure is avallable,
from boller at present in the school, Will you
please check on this,

(4) Rlectric current - Kindly s tate whether A.C., or D.C.

Qu.Mumn;a -~

The sbove requested information 1s needed

for our assistance in c¢alling for tenders, and to
ensure obtaining satisfactory equipment at best poasible

prices,

HYU. DAVIDSON

N. J. Davidson.
Dept. Purchasing Agent.,

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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PRINCIPAL

June 29, 1944.

Drandon, Man,, YU &7 ST

The Sgecretary, |
Dept. of Mines & Resources,

Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa, Canada,

Dear Siwv: :
Yours of the 27th received, file 106-0-0.

The @team boiler that is &t present used for the
regsure dryer would be of sufficlent capaciity

P
to heat the ironer, provided thirty (30) pounds
of pressure would be sufficient. This is fthe

pressure we use on the dryer,

A8 to electriec current; our current

here is A.C. sixty (60) cycle, &nd the motors in
the laundry are three (3) phase,two hundred &nd

twenty (220) volt.

Yours truly,

r)/ o
R

] ' i .

¥ 4 - .~

——

- f:jj -y

_’_'_..,-""

-

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa, July 6, 1944,

Memorandum:
EP ENT P SING *

I desire teo refer te your memorandum of June 286,
with reference to our requisition of June 21 for a flat-
vork ironer for the Brandon Residential Bchoeol. The
answers to your questions are as follows:-

(a) This is not a replacement, The Brandon School
has never had an ironer and such a macChine 1is
extremely necessary in a school of this size,
which has an enrolment of 170 pupils. It is
eéspecially necessary at the present time, due
to the difficulty of obtaining labour,

Following correspondence with the school
management, it has been decided that a 66"
ironer wili be satisfactory.

I'he steam boiler at present used will be
sufficient to heat the ironer, as it provides

o0 lbs. of pressure,

Ihe electric current is A. C. 80 c¢ycles,
S phase, BR0 volts.

R. A. Hoey,
Supt, of Welfare & Training.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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PURCHASING DIVISION DEPARTMENT FLE. . 10=20«]
OF

MINES AND RESOURCES
CENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

ortawa  August 7, 1944,

Memorandum

Dr. H.W.MeGill

SUBJECT: Ironer for Brandon I.R.School.
Your file No. l1l33-0«5.

Tenders were called on a flat-work ironer,
steam heated, as called for gpn your requisition of
June 2l1st, 1944. Mr. Hoey, in his memorandum of the
6th ultimo, advises that the pred#ent steam boiler
provides a steam pressure of 30 lbs., but all tenders
indicate that a working pressure of 80 to 100 lbs.,
18 necessary. It appears evident therefore that the
present boller capacity is too small to operate a
steam-heated ironer of the kind required.

1f you do not wish to conwider the purchase
of a boller of greater capaclity at the present time, we
suggest, as an alternative, that we endeavour to pur-
chase an electrically heated ironer for the Brandon
School. Please advise 1f the latter would be satis-
factory.

Departﬁental Purchasing Agent.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa,
August 9, 1944.

AIR MAIL

Dear Mr. Strapp:

With reference %o the ironer requested for
the Brandon Residential School, I enclose, for
your information, a eopy of n.nunortndun.whieh
we have Just rtooivtd from the Departmental
Purchasing Agent.

I should appreciate receiving your comments
and at the same time you might let me know 1f
an electrically heated ironer would mees your

purposes.
Yours Sxuly,

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Tralining Division.

Rev. 0.B. S'ﬂp'p.
Prineipal,

Indian Residential Seheool,
Brandon, Man.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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PHONE 2838 s : PRINCIPAL

Mr. Philip Phels

Chief., Training D Tl A

Indian Affairs ! = (| S 133-0«9. AUB.9.1944,
Ot tawsa.,

Oont.

Dear Mr. Phelan;

Your letter of the above noted date and
file number received.,

with reference to the boiler at present in use for the
operation of the laundry machinery,would say that it 1is
not very satisfactory as it does not supply sufficient
gteam t0 operate the washing machine and the dryer at the
gume time, at anything like their capacity.

Klectrically heated ironers are not very satisfactory Ior
institutional use as trouble is frequently experienced
with the heating elements and and ironer of gufficient
capacity for our use would boost the peak load to the
point where it would be very uneconomical to operate.

I believe that a 12 to 10 Horxrse rower loiler would be
satisfactory and if this could be installed I would c
certainly make every endeavour to obtain an engineer with
the necessary cualiilcations.

I remain,

Yours tSrul}

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Brandon, Man,, ___August 14, 1944,

ir. Philip Phelan.
Chief, Training Division,
Indian Affalrs 3ranch.
Ot tawa,

Ont.

Dear Mr. Phelan:

I have been following up the matter of the

maximum steam pressure that we can obtain in connection with

the upright boiler at present used for the laundry. —
[ — — b DA
I had lir. E,lMoodle, the Provincial Boiler Inspector vigit the
school today and carry out the annual inspection of the low
pressure bollers for the heating plant and discussed the catter
0f the high pressure boiler with him. He made a very carefull
inspection of the boiler and concluded that he could recommend
& licence for pressures up to 75 lbs, for this boiler if there
wWas a competent man in charge. I informed him that I had already
placed an advertisewent in the papers for a man with third chass
certiiticate and he informed me that he would give us sll the help
that he could in getting a man, I feel sure thagt vom can go on
wWith the proposal to instal an ironer for us.JI believe that the
firm in Wiannipeg have on hand a used machineé that they will
instal for us at a reasonable price,and it is 100 inch double
roll machine,which would give us excellent service.

I felt that I should let you have this information as soon as
possible so &8 to avold delgy. . in obtaining the machine,

I remain,

yours truly,

v ol t
| f r
! [

Principal,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa,
August 19, 1944.

With reference %o your msmorandum of
August 7, rile 15-80~1, regarding the ironer for the
Brandon Seheool, the fell ng letter, dated Lugust 14,
has Just been recelived from the FPrineipel:

“I had My. E. Moodie, the Provineial Boller

Inspector, visit the sehool today and carry out the
annual inspection of the low pressure bollers for the
heating plant and disoussed the matter of the high
ressure boller with him. lHe made a very eareful

eotion of the boller and concluded that he eould
recommend a liocence for pressures up to 75 lbs. for this
boller Af there was a competent man in charge. I
informed him that I had already placed an advertisement
in the papers for a man with third class certificate and
he informed me that he would give us all the help that
he sould in getting a man. I feel sure that you can go
on with the proposal to install an ironer for us. I
believe that the firm in vianipeg have on hand a used
machine that they will install for us at a reasonable
price, and 1t is 100 ineh double roll machine, whiach
would give us excellent serviee. I felt that I should
let you have this information as socon as possible so as
to avold delay in obtaining the machine."™

T™he Prineipal does not state the name orf the
firm from whom he considered the 100 inch machine eould

be secured.

“Iﬁl‘ }{“y'
Supt. of velfare & Training.

]l]d'ian f‘nf‘fﬂi I'S . (Rl:: ]IJ‘ VE‘*]UI’IIL“ {12.:;:"‘ r-i-lf‘ ‘:‘:‘h_:' .
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FORM No. I.A. 506A
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY

Cuxque No.......ccoooinens S

DATE........ccovns

s ———— Y

AMOUNT

|
. 4B 48

|

i [ —

N i ——— g e, e e —— S =
R ———
S ———————

_ her is corre . ' ed, 1 ~._ ork pe fuﬂ*:ﬂlul :v:_ml
g V i8 corre : terinl has been supplied, the work perf

s ‘waripy that this Voucher is correct 1_hut, the materi _Suppl B T e of the

h tltlfi}:;\:;:fe: ::;111';ir and just, also that the l*};]it-l{[llllll’ﬂ has been incurred l_rgstun.ttlly ;Llll]élr'itzl:';.ilt|:;’HII;Dpﬂftl‘lll‘l““I

o e lsel. fairgund just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was aut

SAIN _

Letter, File Nolﬂﬂ'a.o..'.l.... dated..m...u.f‘im.. L

A

VoucHERr No... 11‘. . ST

Indian Affairs.
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J. H. ASHDOWN HARDWARE CO., LIMITED

= = : LSS ——— e

o RETURNED GOODS
ll!-’? per cent charged on all Overdue Accounts P_"_*_.'-:"' ' -"'1I 2 No Goods may be returned without our permission.

No Clalms for Shortage will be sllowed uniess made ‘-:'}:i_'_i_' | PP s Goods returned by permission that have been furnished
within § Days after recelpt of g 1""‘«.';--'-"““ correctly on customer’s order may be ciredited Less 107,

GOODS IN TRANSIT AT RISK OF :
ALL GOODS F.O0.B. WAREMOUSE
FURSIASES WINNIPEG, CANADA

Invelce Neo.

DOMINION GOVERNMENT 209-11 AU 418%0
DEPY MINES & RESCURCES Torows Shipped Doate
558

- -

oF
DOMINION PUBLIC BLDG WINNIPEG JULY 13744/ 1K

KINDLY GIVE DATE AND INVOICE NO. IF WRITING ABO!
HEREON.

P ———— - = GROSS AMT 2%
DESCRIPTION PRICE LIST GOODS

LIGHYS D D GLASS 8 16
5 n 1104

" 1296
« 17 52

-

5 & 8 16

-

5 n L
3 o 65 04

LESS 358
PREPAID FREIGHT

HIT TO

PRINCIPAL

INDIAN RESIDENTIAL
BRANDON MAN

EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTORS OF %m VARNISHES AND ENAMELS

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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ADDRESS REPLY TO CANADA
PURCHASINC DIVISION DEPARTMENT ru.gss s 66_2-

OF 15-20-1

' MINES AND RESQURCES
' GCENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE.OFFICES

orrawa September 9, 1944.

PLEASE QUOTE

|
Memorandum j

_Qg_:__I:I_._W - McGi_]_.J

With further reference to my memorandum of
the 7th ultimo, and reply of August 19th, re proposed
purchase of an electric ironer for the Brandon Indian
Residential School, I have been instructed to ascertailn
if the services of a competent fireman have been obtained,
Otherwise there would be a certain hazard involved in
utilizing a low pressure boiler to secure a steam pressure
of 75 1bs., which is the minimum requirement to operate
electric ironers of the class gnd kind under consideration.

m\;\ WO

DepaF¥tmental Purchasing Agent.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa,
Septembeyr 14, 1944,

Mr. A.G. Hamilton, Inspector of Indian Agencies,
Winnipeg, Man.

I am londing forward herewith ¢ of a
memorandum received by this Branch from ¢

Departmental Purchasing Agent. It would be
appreciated if you would secure for us the

information requested in this memorandum and

send 1t forwa Just as soon as you oan
conveniently do so.

Ri‘i Ho.y'
Supt. of VWelfare & Training.

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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Ottawa,
September 230, L944.

Mr. A.G. Hamilton, Inspector of Indian Agencies,
Winnipeg, Man.

On his return to Ottawa recently Mr. Morris
brought %o my attention the condition of both the
interior of the Brandon Residential School and the barn.
Several of the matters whieh Mr. Morris considers
require immediate attention were inecluded in your
letter of May 8 last, at which time you reported
regarding your inspeetion of the Brandon Residentlal
Sechool on April 26 and 27.

Following receipt of your report you were
written two letters, one on May l2 and the other on
May 17. These letters authorized certain expenditures,

but a review of our file shows that the only account
we have received is your voucher No. 1ll4 for $43.48,
govering the cost of window glass purchased from the
Ashdown Hardware Company. As no other accounts have
been received it would appear that the other work
authorized has not received any attention.

In a letter dated June 28, addressed to
the former Prineipal, the Department approved an
expenditure of $60 for rewinding the colls of the
motor used for pumping the water. In a letter dated
June 29, addressed to you, authority was given for
the expenditure required to repalr the septic tank.
No accounts have been received in connectlion with

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 7)
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elther of these two authorized expenditures and the
only oconelusion the Department can draw is that the
work has never been done. Evidently it was considered
urgent at the time the letters were written and the
Department is at a loss to understand why the matters
have not received attention previous to thie.

I should appreciate an immediate reply

from you indiecating exactly what aetion has been
taken wish regard to the matters mentioned in the

above letsers.

R«A+« HO®Y,
Supt. of Welfare & Training.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file §76-5, part 7)
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